
Highlights
Measuring ranges from 0 ... 500 N up to 0 ... 200 kN
Non-linearity 0.25 % F.S.
Particularly versatile
Cable suitable for drag chains and highly flexible

货期: 现货/4周 | 质保期: 12个月

拉压力传感器

MODEL 8524系列

Large measuring ranges

Options
Non-linearity 0.1 % F.S.
Extended temperature range of -30 ... +120 °C
Standardized nominal sensitivity 1.5 mV/V
burster TEDS
Overload protection up to 5 times the nominal force
Pull plate and rod end bearings

Applications
All areas of mechanical engineering
Assembly and joining equipment
Hydraulic presses
Measurement of cable strengths

中量程示图
(搭配选配件拉杆) 小量程示图

Product description
The 8524 precision tension & compression load cell is a versatile
sensor for highly accurate loadmeasurements in diverse applications.
Optimummeasurement quality is achieved with the load cell mounted
on a flat, hard and polished contact surface. This requirement does
not apply to small measurement ranges of up to 0 ... 2 kN because
three knife-edge bearings ensure that the sensor is seated securely.
Off-center forces, bending moments and torques of less than 5% of
the rated load will not impair the sensor‘s measurement quality. Our
brochure „Load Cells“ explains how you can design parasitic loads
out of your mechanical system.

Through-holes in the outer flange are used for fastening the 8524
sensor to the system structure. The load is applied via the central
blind threaded hole or optionally via a load button. Alternatively, a
pull plate and even rod end bearings, if desired, can be attached to
the sensor for equally easy measurement of purely tensile loads, for
instance in Bowden cables or chains. The 8524 sensor is designed to
measure static, quasi-static and dynamic compressive and/or tensile
loads.

Inside the sensor is an elastic membrane, on which are applied strain
gages connected in a full Wheatstone bridge. If a tensile or compres-
sive load is applied to the sensor, the ohmic resistance of the measu-
ring bridge changes and detunes the output signal in proportion to the
measured load in mV/V.
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大量程示图

优点：
 量程范围选择，从0...500N到0...200kN
 0.25%F.S.精度

 通用性好，应用宽泛

 高柔性电缆，适用于拖链应用

功能选配：
 0.1%F.S.精度
 扩展温度范围 -30 ... +120 °C
 burster TEDS传感器自动识别
 标准输出信号1.5 mV/V
 压压力方向过载保护能力

（部分量程可达5倍量程抗过载能力）
 配件拉力盘和杆端轴承

应用：
 全自动化生产线
 测量和控制装备
 精密机械
 工具制造

产品简介：
8524拉压力传感器是一款多功能传感器，可在各种应

用中进行高精度载荷测量。将称重传感器安装在平坦、坚

硬和抛光的接触表面上，即可实现最佳测量。2kN以下 的

小测量，设计三个支撑脚可确保传感器牢固就位。低于额

定负载5%的偏心力、弯矩和扭矩不会影响传感器的测量精

度。

外法兰上的通孔用于将8524传感器固定到机械结构

上。负载施加于中央螺纹孔或通过选配的负载压头上。也

可以将拉板甚至杆端轴承连接到传感器上中央螺纹上，以

同样容易地测量纯拉伸载荷。8524传感器适用于测量静

态、准静态和动态压力和/或拉伸载荷。

传感器内部有一个弹性膜，与安装的应变计连接成一

个完整的惠斯通电桥。如果向传感器施加拉伸或压缩负

载，则测量电桥的欧姆电阻会发生变化，并使输出信号与

以mV/V为单位的测量负载成比例。
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1.5...2.0 mV/V, 信号正方向为压力方向
压力和拉力方向

选配1,5 mV/V

额定350 Ω

推荐5VDC or AC /最大. 10 V DC or AC
> 30 M at 45 V

额定输出（灵敏度）
测量方向

标准输出**
桥电阻
激励电压
绝缘电阻

技术参数
8524 – 5500 6001 6002 6005 6010 6020 6050 6100 6200

量程范围
±0,5 kN ±1 kN ±2 kN ±5 kN ±10 kN ±20 kN ±50 kN ±100 kN ±200 kN

±112.4 lbs ±224.8 lbs ±449.6 lbs ±1.1 klbs ±2.2 klbs ±4.5 klbs ±11.2 klbs ±22.5 klbs ±45.0 klbs

负载特性
相对非线性度* 0.25 % F.S. (选配: 0.1 % F.S.)

特征曲线偏差* 0.25 % F.S.

相对滞后性 0.2 % F.S. 0.25 % F.S.

零点输出温度范围  0.02 % F.S./K

额定输出温度范围  0.02 % F.S./K

电气特性

环境条件

+15 °C … +70 °C

-30 °C … +80 °C

温度补偿范围

工作温度范围

机械特性

满量程形变 < 80 µm
容许最大负载e 150 %额定量程
过载损坏 > 250 %额定量程

动态测量 推荐: 70 %额定量程
最大: 100 %额定量程

材质 1.4542 不锈钢
保护等级
(EN 60529) IP65 IP67

图标 5500 6001 6002 6005 6010 6020 6050 6100 6200

Ø D1 [mm] 54.5 79.0 119.0 155.0
Ø D2 [mm] 15.0 15.0 22.0 44.0 60.0
Ø D3 [mm] 35.5 59.0 94.0 109.0
Ø D4 [mm] 33.5 34.5 58.6 92.6 107.0

H [mm] 16.0 + 1.0 16.0 25.0 35.0 50.0
G [mm] 45.0 68.0 105.0 129.0

Ø X [mm] 4.5 6.6 13.5
Ø Y [mm] 8.0 11.0 20.0
中央螺纹孔 T

M8 x 1.5 M12 x
1.5

M24 x
1.5 M36 x 3

外法兰通孔数量 Ø 3 (with edges,
H + 1 mm) 6 8

参考尺寸图 尺寸图 1 尺寸图 2 尺寸图 3 & 4

安装
安装螺丝 M4 M6 M12

拧紧扭矩 [N*m] 3 10 100

螺丝标准 强度 12.9 或更高
安装说明 传感器的整个承载区域必须安装在经过硬化 (60 HRC)、平整、抛光或更好研磨的底座上

沉头孔符合 DIN 74-km，符合 DIN 912 带头螺钉

其他
固定频率 [kHz] > 2 > 3 > 5 > 8 > 12 > 4 > 3 > 5
质量 [kg] 0.25 0.65 2.0 5.0
* 额定负载力的20％-100％范围内的数据

2874-008524E
N
-5699-061525
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Knife-edge bearings
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尺寸图 1 – 量程范围 500N 至 2 kN
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尺寸图 4 – 量程范围 100 kN 至 200 kN
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尺寸图 2 – 量程范围 5 kN 至 10 kN
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尺寸图 3 – 量程范围 20 kN 至 50 kN
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电气连接

信号输出

burster load cells are based on a strain-gage Wheatstone bridge. This
measurement principle means that the output voltage mV/V is highly
dependent on the sensor supply voltage. Our website contains details
of suitable instrumentation amplifiers, indicator and display devices
and process instruments.

功能选配

Overload protection in compression direction
The optional overload protection guards a load cell against damage
under a static load that exceeds the safe load (150% of the rated
load). The overload protection is available up to the measurement
range of  20 kN. Protection is achieved via a mechanical stop,
which limits the measurement displacement of the sensor (to about
80 µm). The overload protection contains additional holes for moun-
ting on a fixed system structure, which then allows the transmission
and measurement of tensile loads as well.

Overload protection for compression only

Measuring tension and compression load

Overload protection mounting by factory only
Tolerance of standardized output with
overload protection at 0.5 % F.S.

Do not use the overload protection often

Overload protection does not have any centric threaded holes

8524 – 5500
±0.5 kN

6001
±1 kN

6002
±2 kN

6005
±5 kN

6010
±10 kN

6020
±20 kN

6050
±50 kN

6100
±100 kN

6200
±200 kN量程.

电气终端

电缆规格
高度灵活、耐油、适合拖链。弯曲半径是固定电缆直径的三倍，十倍于电缆永久移动的直径。

电缆类型 PUR, Ø = 4.2 mm

订货号 see order code

适配量程 ±0.5 kN ±1 kN ±2 kN ±5 kN ±10 kN ±20 kN - - -

图标
Ø D1 54.5 79 - - -
H1 19 25 - - -
H 16 25 - - -

其他
质量 [kg] 0.3 0.7 0.8 - - -

示例
量程为 0 ... 20 kN

Shield

* only for extended cables of length 5 m or more
** option

Excitation - (brown)
Output signal +(yellow)
Sensor - (grey)*
TEDS I/O (red)**
TEDS GND (blue)**

TEDS

Output signal - (green)

Sensor + (pink)*

Excitation + (white)

2874-008524E
N
-5699-061525

burster压力传感器基于应变片惠斯通电桥。这种测量原理意

味着输出电压mV/V在很大程度上取决于传感器的激励供电电

压。我们的网站包含适用的仪表放大器，指示器和显示设备以

及过程仪表的详细信息。

压力方向过载保护功能
可选的过载保护可保护传感器在压力方向超过安全负载

（额定负载的150%）的静态负载下免受损坏。 过载保护只适

用于测量范围20kN内的型号。 保护是通过一个机械挡块实现

的，它限制了传感器的测量位移（约 80 µm）。过载保护装

置包含用于安装在固定系统结构上的额外孔，不影响拉伸载

荷测量。

 仅对压力方向进行过载保护
 不影响传感器拉力和压力测量
 过载保护机构出厂前已安装完毕
 不建议经常超过额定量程使用

（避免过载保护机构过度使用）
 过载保护没有任何中心螺纹孔，禁止拆解过载保护机构

的螺纹

波司特精密仪器（上海）有限公司 销售热线：021-52048101,62365228
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Pull plates
A pull plate extends the range of potential uses of tension & compres-
sion load cells tomeasuring tensile loads inmoving assemblies (cable
tension or forces in joints). The pull plate is fastened by its outer flange
to the sensor‘s flange. Customized threaded parts or even rod end
bearings can be fitted in the central threaded hole. Once fitted, the
pull plates form part of the sensor. Sensor and plate are calibrated as
a unit and are supplied only as a pre-assembled combination. Bolts of
strength 12.9 are required for fitting the pull plates.

订货号 see order code

适配量程范围 ±0.5 kN ±1 kN ±2 kN ±5 kN ±10 kN ±20 kN ±50 kN ±100 kN ±200 kN

图标

中央螺纹孔 T
M8 x
1.25

M12 x
1.5

M24 x
1.5

M36 x
3

安装

拧紧扭矩 [N*m] 3 10

其他
质量 [kg] 0.28 0.7 2.2 5.5

拉力盘图示

Tension and compression load

传感器

拉盘

拉压力负载方向

拉盘
拉盘通过其外法兰固定在传感器法兰上。定制的螺纹零

件甚至杆端轴承都可以安装在中心螺纹孔中。安装后，拉盘

构成传感器的一部分。 传感器和拉盘作为一个单元进行校

准，并且仅作为预组装组合提供。安装拉板需要强度为 12.9

的螺栓。

波司特精密仪器（上海）有限公司 销售热线：021-52048101,62365228
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Accessories

Rod end bearings
The 8524 load cell can be optionally supplied with a rod end
bearing. In combination with a pull plate (see option), up to two rod
end bearings can be used. Rod end bearings ensure optimum load
application when the sensor is used in the tension direction. In addi-
tion, they can compensate for slight misalignment in the compression
direction.

Optimal force introduction

Compensation of misalignments

Very high dynamic und static load capacity

Material: stainless steel

Temperature range: - 45 °C to + 120 °C

PTFE insert, maintenance-free

DIN 648 series K
Bore holes H7, recommended connection pin: g6

Inner ring not suitable for permanent rotary operation

订货号

8591 - Z08M
12

Z12M
16

Z36M
43B [mm]

M [mm] 9.00 12.00 28
A [mm] 24 32 80
F [mm] 42 54 125
L [mm] 54 70 165
O [mm] 10.4 15.4 37.7
D [mm] 8 12 35
G M8 x 1.25 M12 x 1.5 M36 x 3.0
GL [mm] 25 33 73
 [°] 14 13 19

其他
静态负载系数 [kN] 19.5 42.0 230.0
动态负载系数 [kN] 16.7 32.0 205.0
重量 [g] 33 87 1600

Load buttons

Load buttons are usedwhen purely compressive forces aremeant to
be applied to the load cell and when direct coupling to the surroun-
ding mechanical structure via the central threaded hole in the sensor
is not required/possible. The domed surface of the load button
minimizes angle errors for loads applied at an angle of up to 3°.The
compressive force must be applied to the button via a flat and harde-
ned contact surface. The optimum hardness is 60 HRC or more.

burster Sensors and Process Instruments – Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com

ø D

DIN 475-SW

负载压头

拉杆带外螺纹

2874-008524E
N
-5699-061525

H
L

拉杆
8524传感器可选配拉杆。结合拉盘（见选配配件），最

多可以使用两个拉杆。当传感器被用于拉力方向测量时，拉

杆能确保最佳负载应用。此外，它们可以补偿压缩方向上的

轻微错位。

 最佳力引入
 补偿轻微错位

 可适用于非常高的动态和静态负载测量
 不锈钢材质
 可承受温度范围：- 45 °C 至 + 120 °C
 PTFE 嵌件，免维护
 DIN 648 系列 K
 钻孔H7，推荐连接销：g6
 内圈不适合永久旋转操作

负载压头
当仅用于传感器压力方向测量时，使用负载压头会更方

便。 负载压头的圆顶表面最大限度地减少了以高达 3°的施

加的压力载荷的角度误差。 压力须通过平坦且硬化的接触面

施加到按钮上。硬度要求为60 HRC或更高。

波司特精密仪器（上海）有限公司 销售热线：021-52048101,62365228
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订货号

8580 – V008 V012

±20 kN

V024

±50 kN

V036

适配量程范围 ±0.5 kN ±1 kN ±2 kN ±5 kN ±10 kN ±100 kN ±200 kN

图标
Ø D [mm] 14.0 20.0 40.0 57.0

H [mm] 7.3 15.1 20.0 30.0
L [mm] 7.0 12.0 17,0 40.0

T M8 x
1.25

M12 x
1.5

M24 x
1.5

M36
x 3

SW [mm] - 16 32 46.0
R 20 25 100 200.0

安装
拧紧扭矩 [N*m] max. 5 max. 8 max. 10 max. 20 max. 50

其他
质量 [kg] 0.01 0.05 0.25 1

连接器和仪表

订货号

9941 12 针，适配burster的显示控制器
9900-V209 9针，适配SENSORMASTER显示控制器, DIGIFORCE®监控仪和TRANS CAL校准仪
9900-V229 9针，带TEDS芯片
9900-V245 8针，适配 ForceMaster控制器

仪表
7281-V0001 TRANS CAL校准仪

其他仪表参考section 9
传感器电子设备、放大器和过程控制单元，例如 9180 型、9163 型、9250 型模块化放大器或 DIGIFORCE®
9307 型数字指示器

burster Sensors and Process Instruments – Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com

连接器
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